NOTICE OF SPECIAL SESSION OF<br/>FRANKLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURTFILED25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016 at 2:00 P.M.<br/>FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE1b FEB 22 AM II: 18200 N. KAUFMAN STREET<br/>MT. VERNON, TX 75457Better Grander

Call to Order Invocation Public Comments

## DELIBERATE AND/OR TAKE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: AGENDA:

- 1. Consider and take action on approving or declining proposed Interlocal Agreement between Franklin County and the City of Mt. Vernon regarding employment and supervision of Mt. Vernon Police Department law enforcement officers (Ricky Jones, Franklin County Sheriff's Office and Margaret Sears, City of Mt. Vernon)
- 2. Consider and take action on approving termination of original (1994) Interlocal Agreement between Franklin County and the City of Mt. Vernon regarding employment and supervision of Mt. Vernon Police Department law enforcement officers (Ricky Jones, Franklin County Sheriff's Office and Margaret Sears, City of Mt. Vernon)
- 3. Consider and take action on approving flood damage repair at Annex West (Sheriff)
- 4. Consider and take action on approving usage policy and rental agreement for Franklin County Multi-Purpose Building (County Judge)
- 5. Consider and take action on retaining attorney to pursue collecting Revolving Loan Fund debt and/or dissolving the fund (Precinct 2)

## **DISCUSSION ITEMS:**

Road and maintenance and related issues; County building and equipment maintenance; County Economic development; Jail and inmate issues; Upcoming Legislative issues; Budget issues; Law Enforcement Issues; Future agenda Items

6. Adjourn

COUNTY JUDGE

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, COUNTY CLERK, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE ABOVE NAMED COMMISSIONERS COURT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE, AND THAT I POSTED A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE ON THE BULLETIN BOARD OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, ON THE 22<sup>ND</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016, AND SAID NOTICE REMAINED SO POSTED CONTINUOUSLY FOR AT LEAST SEVENTY-TWO HOURS IMMEDIATELY PRECEEDING THE DATE OF SAID MEETING.

DATED THIS THE 22 <sup>ND</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016
BETTY CRANE COUNTY CLERK

